505049594 08/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5096348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANN DE BLIECK	12/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALAPAGOS NV
Street Address:	GENERAAL DE WITTELAAN L11/A3
City:	MECHELEN
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15843917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: melanie.brunow@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154561.00257_ABV12239C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE A. BRUNOW	
SIGNATURE:	/melanie a brunow/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ABV-252-US-NP_Assignment_Ann de Blieck_fully signed#page1.tif source=ABV-252-US-NP_Assignment_Ann de Blieck_fully signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505049594 REEL: 046798 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Ann DE BLIECK, a citizen of Belgium, residing at c/o Galapagos NV, Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium (denominated herein as the "Inventor");

have invented, in collaboration with other inventors, certain new and useful improvements in

N-SULFONYLATED PYRAZOLO[3,4-b]PYRIDIN-6-CARBOXAMIDES AND METHOD OF USE

(hereinafter called "the Invention") for which an Application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on 7 October 2016, and which was accorded U.S. Serial No. 15/287,911 ('the US Patent Application')

WHEREAS.

Galapagos NV,

a company incorporated in Belgium
with registered offices at
Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium

(hereinafter called "Assignee"), holds certain right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention through its employment of Inventor; and

WHEREAS, Inventor desires by this document to confirm the ownership of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and said US Patent Application by Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the said US Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said

Ann DE BLIECK

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

Galapagos NV,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, the said US Patent Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, the right to claim priority under

İ

the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said US Patent Application for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and including the right to sue for past infringement; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Invention to the said

Galapagos NV.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

Galapagos NV.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

Galapagos NV,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said Invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signature.

Date 07 hr 2016

Date & Dec 2016

Galapagos NV

By: Piet WIGERINCK

Title: Chief Scientific Officer

2

PATENT REEL: 046798 FRAME: 0735